

Amend **HB 3** as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 18, strike "\$1.21" and substitute "\$1.23".
- (2) On page 2, line 5, strike "\$1.25" and substitute "\$1.27".
- (3) On page 2, line 10, strike "\$1.25" and substitute "\$1.27".
- (4) On page 2, line 12, strike "\$1.25" and substitute "\$1.27".
- (5) On page 2, line 14, strike "\$1.21" and substitute "\$1.23".
- (6) On page 2, line 15, strike "\$1.21" and substitute "\$1.23".